District 51 Minutes from October 20" 2024

Present: Connie, Clayton, Bryan, Ryan, Clyde, Gene, Dan, Jay, Des, Haily

Ryan opened the meeting with the Serenity Prayer

Bryan read Concept 10

November 17t 2024

Secretary Report - Bryan read the minutes; motion made to approve the minutes as read, motion

seconded, motion passed
Treasurer’s Report —Gene read the report
Beginning Balance  9-01-24

Income

e 3Step 7% Tradition
e R2R 7t Tradition

e R2R Literature

e 12X12 7t Tradition

e 3" Step Literature

Expenses - NONE
Balance as of 9-31-2024
Pink Can

Beginning Balance
Interest

Pink Can Ending Balance

$971.55

$30.00
$100.00
$18.00
$150.00
$54.00

$1323.55

$241.26

0.20

$241.46

Motion made to accept the treasurer’s report as read, motion seconded, motion passed

Old Business

e None



New Business

e District 51 voted to combine the chairs of Treatment and Corrections
e District 51 voted to combine the chairs of BTG and Hotline

e ELECTIONS — TABLED

e NYE party planning meeting scheduled for November 17t at 2:30 PM

Committee Reports

PI (Clyde) — Taking Fort Belknap Tuesday and Thursday meeting off the meeting schedules
CPC (Jay) — Nothing to report

Hot Line (Geno) — 2 Calls

Archives (Mark) — Absent

Corrections (Des) — Jail meetings going good; an inmate has left Hill County jail for treatment and made
contact since entering sober living

Literature (Haily) — Sold some of the Literature books at mini conference, she also informed u that the
plain language big book is coming soon. District requested that Haily make a literature order.

Treatment — Vacant

Grapevine (Connie) — Sold some of the GV books at mini conference, District voted that Connie make a
GV purchase with the money she brought in

BTG (Ryan) -1 Call

Speakers/Audio (Clayton) — Ordering more USB drives

Next meeting Nov 17%, 2023 at 3:30 PM

Closed with the Responsibility Declaration



