District 51 Minutes from October 20th 2024

Present: Connie, Clayton, Bryan, Ryan, Clyde, Gene, Dan, Jay, Des, Haily

Ryan opened the meeting with the Serenity Prayer

Bryan read Concept 10

Secretary Report - Bryan read the minutes; motion made to approve the minutes as read, motion seconded, motion passed

Treasurer's Report –Gene read the report

Beginning Balance 9-	-01-24	\$971.55
Income		
 3rd Step 7 R2R 7th Trad R2R Literatu 12X12 7th Trad 	dition ure radition	\$30.00 \$100.00 \$18.00 \$150.00
3 rd Step Literature Expenses - NONE Balance as of 9-31-2024		\$54.00 \$1323.55
Pink Can Beginning Balance		\$241.26

Motion made to accept the treasurer's report as read, motion seconded, motion passed

0.20

\$241.46

Old Business

Interest

Pink Can Ending Balance

None

New Business

- District 51 voted to combine the chairs of Treatment and Corrections
- District 51 voted to combine the chairs of BTG and Hotline
- ELECTIONS TABLED
- NYE party planning meeting scheduled for November 17th at 2:30 PM

Committee Reports

PI (Clyde) – Taking Fort Belknap Tuesday and Thursday meeting off the meeting schedules

CPC (Jay) – Nothing to report

Hot Line (Geno) – 2 Calls

Archives (Mark) - Absent

Corrections (Des) – Jail meetings going good; an inmate has left Hill County jail for treatment and made contact since entering sober living

Literature (Haily) – Sold some of the Literature books at mini conference, she also informed u that the plain language big book is coming soon. District requested that Haily make a literature order.

Treatment – Vacant

Grapevine (Connie) – Sold some of the GV books at mini conference, District voted that Connie make a GV purchase with the money she brought in

BTG (Ryan) - 1 Call

Speakers/Audio (Clayton) - Ordering more USB drives

Next meeting Nov 17th, 2023 at 3:30 PM

Closed with the Responsibility Declaration